The secondary source of data has been collected from BSE. It comprises two different industry’s -top five companies of

each industry based on their market cap. EPS, Dividend and price movement of share for year 2018-19 have been collected from

NSE.

4.4 Analysis tools

 One sample T-TEST in SPSS has been used to analyses the data.

4.5 Hypothesis

 Hypothesis 1

H0: Dividend per share has no significant impact on price of shares.

H1:  Dividend per share has significant impact on price of shares

Hypothesis 2

H0: Earnings per share has no significant impact on price of shares.

H1: Earnings per share has significant impact on price of shares.

http://www.jetir.org/

© 2020 JETIR April 2020, Volume 7, Issue 4   www.jetir.org (ISSN-2349-5162)

JETIR2004267 Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research (JETIR) www.jetir.org 470

V. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

EPS declaration after and before share price data of IT industry

EPS declaration after and before share price data of private bank industry

DIVIDEND declaration after and before share price data of IT industry

-10 -9 -8 -7 -6 -5 -4 -3 -2 -1 0

TCS 2039.95 2022.8 2022.8 2015.05 2015.05 2005.65 1984.25 1982.65 1967.9 2000.3 2001.65

INFOSYS 718.55 710.2 722.25 738.95 738.95 743.1 735.25 727.75 729.7 737.8 743.85

HCL TECH 1029.3 1012 1036.2 1037.95 1024.85 1024.85 1017.65 1034.6 1043.15 1082.9 1087.45

WIPRO 263.45 257.6 257.45 261.55 261.55 260.55 256.5 255 254.55 254.75 254.8

TECH MAHINDRA 788.45 799.3 788.6 794.65 789.85 788.75 789.6 770.75 764.95 771.7 775.9

AVERAGE 967.94 960.38 965.46 969.63 966.05 964.58 956.65 954.15 952.05 969.49 972.73

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

TCS 2001.65 2031.65 2079.3 2079.3 2014.5 2048.3 2070.75 2091.5 2040.25 2019.5 2014.5

INFOSYS 743.85 755.1 759.4 753.3 747.9 759.3 767.25 760.6 752.7 742.7 747.75

HCL TECH 1087.45 1110.75 1102.6 1120.6 1098.05 1092.8 1096.35 1118.15 1098.7 1088.85 1083.45

WIPRO 254.8 261.65 261.65 261.65 259.05 262.1 263.7 273.8 281 281.3 283.4

TECH MAHINDRA 775.9 785.5 792.45 777.7 774.5 777.25 787.15 789.5 790.25 780.95 785.35

AVERAGE 972.73 988.93 999.08 998.51 978.8 987.95 997.04 1006.71 992.58 982.66 982.89

BEFORE

AFTER

-10 -9 -8 -7 -6 -5 -4 -3 -2 -1 0

HDFC BANK 1974.65 1962.4 1967.85 1987.55 1987.55 1981.55 1945.65 1946.3 1919.9 1944.45 1968.25

ICICI BANK 395.3 398.05 398.4 392.9 392.9 391.8 383.5 394.1 393.2 400.55 400.5

KOTAK MAHINDRA 1268.95 1325.15 1343.65 1347.75 1351.6 1336.25 1308.65 1342.95 1332.85 1340.75 1334.5